PACKING LIST

e General

LIID (if 18+) or passport

L1Bible

[1Pen or pencil

L1Any prescription meds

[1Bug spray

[1Sun screen

[ 1Water bottle

[ IFlashlight

[ 1Gloves for work site

[ IHat, bandana or visor

[ 1Bath towel/ beach towel and shower
shoes

[1Toiletries

[1Sheets and pillow

[ 1Small bottles of hand sanitizer for
work sites

[1Ear plugs (you don't want someone
snoring and keeping you awake!)

[ IBasketballs, volleyballs, card games,
frisbees, etc...

[1Cash for travel, snacks, and/or
souvenirs.

[1Bring cash so you can purchase gifts
and/or make donations for the
resident you serve once you learn
his or her needs (optional)

[ 1Snacks -optional b/c these will
mostly be provided- (If you do...
PLEASE DO NOT BRING
ANYTHING WITH PEANUT OIL!!)

e Clothing

[ IWork clothes (enough for 4 days and
stuff you won’t mind getting
trashed!)

[lLong pants,
[ ILong sleeve t-shirts
[Isturdy shoes.

[1Shorts (Basketball short/ bermuda,
or capris)

[ ISkirts or dresses

LISwim suit

[ IHiking shoes and/or water shoes for
swimming

[ 1T-shirts

[ILight jacket/ rain jacket



e Carry-on luggage should contain your travel documents, medicines, and
anything that you could not do without during your mission trip. It's a good
idea to bring anything that you may need for the first 24 hours in your carry-on
luggage, should anything happen to your suitcase en route. A set of toiletries
(within airline standards) and a set of clean clothes are nice if you have space.
Place any liquids under 2 ounces in a quart-size zip lock baggie. Scissors,
pocket knives, and any liquids over 3 ounces must be placed in your checked
bag. An empty water bottle is handy to have to go through security, then you
may fill it with water before getting on the airplane. Check http://
www.tsa.gov/ for more details.

e Cell phones can be carried for travel but will be collected upon arrival and then
returned to you when we leave for the airport. Other electronics needed for
study times are ok to bring but are reserved for study purposes only. Leave
everything else at home and unplug!

EMERGENCY CONTACT INFO:

Pastor Ben: James Schofield (Missions Org. Rep.)
m. (712)360-1519 m. (719)640-4844
pastorben@strchurch.org jamesjschofield@gmail.com

Dave Whitter (Adult Leader): Judy Sables (Adult Leader):

m. (340-513-2617) m. (248)496-1892


mailto:pastorben@strchurch.org
mailto:jamesjschofield@gmail.com

Trip Schedule:

Sunday, April 24

10am

2:30pm
5:34pm
6:12pm

*TBD
*TBD

Church

Meet at Airport
jetBlue Flight 1135
Arrive in San Juan, PR

(get luggage and vehicles)

Travel to Cayey, PR
Arrive at Estadio Pedro

Montanez baseball stadium

Monday, April 25

7am
7:30am
8:30am
9am
1pm

Spm
6:30pm
8pm
11pm

Morning devotions
Breakfast

Work Project Orientation
Work Projects

Lunch

*Continue Work Projects
Return to Stadium
Dinner

Group Time

Lights out (each night)

Tuesday, April 26

7am
7:30am
9am
1Tpm

Spm
6:30pm
8pm
11pm

Morning devotions
Breakfast

Work Projects

Lunch

*Continue Work Projects
Return to Stadium
Dinner

Group Time

Lights out

Wednesday, April 27

7am
7:30am
9am
1Tpm
4pm
6pm
8pm
11pm

Morning devotions
Breakfast

Work Projects

Zip Line Outing
Return to Stadium
Dinner Out

Group Time

Lights out

Thursday, April 28

7am
7:30am
Qam
1Tpm

Spm
6:30pm
8pm

11pm

Morning devotions
Breakfast

Work Projects

Lunch

*Continue Work Projects
Return to Stadium
Dinner

Group Time

*Letters to Self

Lights out

Friday, April 29 - travel day

7am
7:30am
8:30am
9am

1:30pm
4:09pm
4:45pm

Morning devotions
Breakfast

Pack Up/ Check Out
Depart for San Juan
*Hang Out Until Flight
Arrive at airport
jetBlue Flight 1036
arrive at STT

Sunday, May 1

9am
9:20am
10am
11am

Rehearsal at church
Breakfast

Lead worship

GO HOME in Christ



