# **PACKING LIST**

General	• <u>Clothing</u>
$\square$ ID (if 18+) or passport	$\square$ Work clothes (enough for 4 days and
□Bible	stuff you won't mind getting
□Pen or pencil	trashed!)
☐Any prescription meds	$\square$ Long pants,
☐Bug spray	☐Long sleeve t-shirts
□Sun screen	$\square$ sturdy shoes.
□Water bottle	$\square$ Shorts (Basketball short/ bermuda,
□Flashlight	or capris)
$\square$ Gloves for work site	☐Skirts or dresses
$\square$ Hat, bandana or visor	☐Swim suit
$\square$ Bath towel/ beach towel and shower	$\square$ Hiking shoes and/or water shoes for
shoes	swimming
□Toiletries	☐T-shirts
$\square$ Sheets and pillow	□Light jacket/ rain jacket
☐Small bottles of hand sanitizer for work sites	
☐ Ear plugs (you don't want someone snoring and keeping you awake!)	
Basketballs, volleyballs, card games,	
frisbees, etc	
☐ Cash for travel, snacks, and/or	
souvenirs.	
$\square$ Bring cash so you can purchase gifts	
and/or make donations for the	
resident you serve once you learn	
his or her needs (optional)	
$\square$ Snacks -optional $b/c$ these will	
mostly be provided- (If you do	
PLEASE DO NOT BRING	
ANYTHING WITH PEANUT OIL!!!)	

- Carry-on luggage should contain your travel documents, medicines, and anything that you could not do without during your mission trip. It's a good idea to bring anything that you may need for the first 24 hours in your carry-on luggage, should anything happen to your suitcase en route. A set of toiletries (within airline standards) and a set of clean clothes are nice if you have space. Place any liquids under 2 ounces in a quart-size zip lock baggie. Scissors, pocket knives, and any liquids over 3 ounces must be placed in your checked bag. An empty water bottle is handy to have to go through security, then you may fill it with water before getting on the airplane. Check http://www.tsa.gov/ for more details.
- Cell phones can be carried for travel but will be collected upon arrival and then
  returned to you when we leave for the airport. Other electronics needed for
  study times are ok to bring but are reserved for study purposes only. Leave
  everything else at home and unplug!

# **EMERGENCY CONTACT INFO:**

Pastor Ben:

**m.** (712)360-1519

pastorben@strchurch.org

Dave Whitter (Adult Leader): Judy Sables (Adult Leader)

**m.** (340-513-2617)

**Judy Sables** (Adult Leader): **m.** (248)496-1892

James Schofield (Missions Org. Rep.) m. (719)640-4844

jamesischofield@gmail.com

# **Trip Schedule:**

## Sunday, April 24

10am Church
2:30pm Meet at Airport
5:34pm jetBlue Flight 1135
6:12pm Arrive in San Juan, PR (get luggage and vehicles)
\*TBD Travel to Cayey, PR
\*TBD Arrive at Estadio Pedro
Montañez baseball stadium

#### Monday, April 25

Morning devotions 7am 7:30am Breakfast 8:30am Work Project Orientation 9am Work Projects Lunch 1pm \*Continue Work Projects Return to Stadium 5pm 6:30pm Dinner 8pm Group Time Lights out (each night) 11pm

# Tuesday, April 26

/ am	worning devotions
7:30am	Breakfast
9am	Work Projects
1pm	Lunch
	*Continue Work Projects
5pm	Return to Stadium
6:30pm	Dinner
8pm	Group Time
11pm	Lights out

# Wednesday, April 27

7am	Morning devotions
7:30am	Breakfast
9am	Work Projects
1pm	Zip Line Outing
4pm	Return to Stadium
6pm	Dinner Out
8pm	Group Time
11pm	Lights out

## Thursday, April 28

7am	Morning devotions
7:30am	Breakfast
9am	Work Projects
1pm	Lunch
	*Continue Work Projects
5pm	Return to Stadium
6:30pm	Dinner
8pm	Group Time
	*Letters to Self
11pm	Lights out

## Friday, April 29 - travel day

7am	Morning devotions
7:30am	Breakfast
8:30am	Pack Up/ Check Out
9am	Depart for San Juan
	*Hang Out Until Flight
1:30pm	Arrive at airport
4:09pm	jetBlue Flight 1036
4:45pm	arrive at STT

## Sunday, May 1

•	
9am	Rehearsal at church
9:20am	Breakfast
10am	Lead worship
11am	GO HOME in Christ